
2024 Marietta College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-19   Conf: 8-10   Home: 8-8   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (218), Opp (218)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (1), Middleton (1), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Strecansky (5), White (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-112), Strecansky
(30-31), White (22-22), Middleton (18-19), Walters (13-13), Timko (9-9), Zirkle (8-8), Kazmirski (4-4), Evans (3-3), Williams (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Kazmirski, Rachel .445 35-35 110 27 49 19 2 3 32 81 .736 12 1 5 0 .496 2 0 0-0 207 9 3 .986
12 Middleton, Jillian .430 35-35 114 15 49 10 0 2 25 65 .570 8 0 10 0 .467 0 0 0-0 27 12 1 .975
33 Brown, Jess .430 35-35 107 25 46 8 0 10 35 84 .785 15 0 17 4 .496 1 0 1-1 33 53 9 .905
15 White, Liz .330 35-30 91 20 30 8 3 1 12 47 .516 15 3 12 0 .432 2 2 0-1 75 7 7 .921
16 Airy, Taylor .322 34-32 87 14 28 6 0 0 15 34 .391 7 1 23 0 .379 0 10 5-5 48 2 0 1.000
11 Elliott, Grace .317 33-32 101 18 32 1 0 0 10 33 .327 5 0 18 0 .349 0 4 2-2 22 0 2 .917
8 Campbell, Camryn .270 33-28 89 20 24 1 0 0 5 25 .281 7 0 19 0 .323 0 3 9-9 57 3 2 .968
22 Cholley, Jordan .175 32-28 63 7 11 2 0 0 8 13 .206 6 1 12 0 .254 1 2 1-4 52 45 7 .933
7 Zirkle, Breanna .304 18-15 23 3 7 1 0 0 4 8 .348 1 0 4 0 .320 1 0 0-0 2 16 0 1.000
23 Strecansky, Jillian .268 28-20 41 13 11 1 1 2 12 20 .488 1 0 11 1 .286 0 1 1-1 89 10 3 .971
13 Heath, Adisson .231 14-0 13 3 3 0 0 1 5 6 .462 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Weber, Leah .157 34-32 51 7 8 0 1 0 3 10 .196 5 1 20 0 .241 1 1 0-1 27 74 8 .927
19 Metzger, Shelby .130 13-5 23 2 3 0 0 0 4 3 .130 1 0 9 0 .167 0 3 0-0 12 8 3 .870
4 Alderson, Kaci .125 3-3 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
5 Williams, Lily .125 14-1 8 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Brenner, Kodi .111 6-4 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 1 1 6 0 .273 0 0 0-0 7 1 1 .889
21 Timko, Amelia .000 18-8 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 10 1 .923
20 Walters, Candace .000 13-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
3 Fuller, Avery .000 26-2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
6 Beeber, Erin .000 19-0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Evans, Bailey .000 4-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .321 35-35 946 189 304 57 7 19 171 432 .457 89 8 184 5 .382 8 26 19-24 678 255 48 .951
Opponents .296 35-35 942 192 279 44 12 10 169 377 .400 106 10 134 2 .370 10 26 62-63 666 227 51 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Timko, Amelia 3.35 4-4 18 8 1 1-1 2 62.2 78 39 30 12 28 9 3 4 .299 4 4 0 2 7
12 Middleton, Jillian 4.24 5-5 21 7 5 0-1 1 74.1 65 57 45 53 67 13 2 3 .231 15 2 0 4 8
20 Walters, Candace 5.36 2-3 13 4 0 0-1 1 32.2 43 35 25 17 10 5 2 0 .307 3 2 0 2 7
7 Zirkle, Breanna 5.37 5-6 17 13 2 1-1 0 44.1 71 44 34 13 22 14 3 3 .348 10 1 0 2 1
5 Williams, Lily 5.73 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 13 6 6 3 3 1 1 0 .382 4 0 0 0 2
14 Kazmirski, Rachel 14.00 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 7 6 5 2 0 1 0 .429 0 1 0 0 1
11 Elliott, Grace 16.80 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 4 4 3 2 2 0 0 .375 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.65 16-19 80 35 8 4 4 226.0 279 192 150 106 134 44 12 10 .296 38 10 0 10 26
Opponents 4.57 19-16 59 35 17 3 3 222.0 304 189 145 89 184 57 7 19 .321 13 8 0 8 26



2024 Marietta College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Airy, Taylor 50 48 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Zirkle, Breanna 18 2 16 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
4 Alderson, Kaci 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Evans, Bailey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Walters, Candace 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
14 Kazmirski, Rachel 219 207 9 3 .986 7 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 Middleton, Jillian 40 27 12 1 .975 1 18 1 .947 0 0
23 Strecansky, Jillian 102 89 10 3 .971 1 30 1 .968 5 1
8 Campbell, Camryn 62 57 3 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cholley, Jordan 104 52 45 7 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Weber, Leah 109 27 74 8 .927 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Timko, Amelia 13 2 10 1 .923 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
15 White, Liz 89 75 7 7 .921 1 22 0 1.000 2 0
11 Elliott, Grace 24 22 0 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Brown, Jess 95 33 53 9 .905 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fuller, Avery 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brenner, Kodi 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Metzger, Shelby 23 12 8 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Heath, Adisson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Williams, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Beeber, Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 981 678 255 48 .951 20 110 2 .982 7 1
Opponents 944 666 227 51 .946 26 34 10 .773 3 0


